9. Time frame within which the proposed preferential issue shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulations 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of Equity
Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the
Special Resolution(s) by the Members of the Company, provided where the allotment is
pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any Regulatory
Authority/Body including in-principle approval from the stock exchange where the equity
shares of the Company are listed, the allotment shall be completed by the Company within a
period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of such approval(s) or permission(s).

10. Name and address of valuer who performed valuation;

Name: Mr. Mayur B Deshmukh, Wheaton Advisors Private Limited
IBBI No.: IBBI/RV/04/2022/14658
Address: A-4, Gharkul Society, MHADA Colony, Morewadi, Pimpri, Pune,
Maharashtra – 411018

11. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.No Category Pre-Issue Post Issue
No of shares
held

% of share
holding

No of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters'
holding:

1. Indian:
 Jhumarmal

Pannaram Tunwal
33048332 59.76 35492776 61.46

 Tunwal
Jhumarmal P Huf

1220944 2.21 1220944 2.12

 Sangita Jhumarmal
Tunwal

204000 0.37 204000 0.35

 Amitkumar
Pannaram Mali

20 0.00 20 0.00

 Spreta Jhumarmal
Tunwal

20 0.00 20 0.00

 Kavita Sankhla 1 0.00 1 0.00
 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0.00
 Sub Total 34473317 62.34 36917761 63.93
2. Foreign Promoters 0 0  0
 Sub Total (A) 34473317 62.34 36917761 63.93
B Non- Promoters'

holding:

1. Institutional
Investors

0 0.00 0 0.00

 Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category
I

2000 0.00 2000 0.00

2. Non-Institution:
A. Private Corporate

Bodies
713188 1.29 713188 1.23

B. Directors and
Relatives

1 0.00 1 0.00

C. Indian Public 18637575 33.70 18637575 32.28
 Others (Including

NRIs)
1474999 2.67 1474999 2.56

 Sub Total (B) 20827763 37.66 20827763 36.07
 Grand Total 55301080 100 57745524 100

12. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that
may be held by them.

Name of
Proposed
Allottee

Category Natural Person
who are the
Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

Pre-Issue Equity
Holding

No. of
Equity
Shares
to be
allotted

Post Issue Equity
Holding

No. of
shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Mr.
Jhumarmal
Pannaram
Tunwal

Promoter Mr. Jhumarmal
Pannaram
Tunwal

33048332 59.76 2444444 35492776 61.46

13. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made

The allotment is proposed to be made to the proposed allottee(s) as mentioned at point no.12